503291393 05/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3338011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONOSTI INVESTMENTS INC.	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERDEKO TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	411 ROOSEVELT AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 304	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2A 3X9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8871840
Application Number:	14524330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)851-7232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-851-7210

Email: alan@younglawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM, PC
Address Line 1: 4370 ALPINE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: PORTOLA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSLER6631 & 6631CONT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN W YOUNG/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Donosti - IP Assignment to Berdeko[2]#page1.tif source=Donosti - IP Assignment to Berdeko[2]#page2.tif

PATENT 503291393 REEL: 035557 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

DONOSTI INVESTMENTS INC., whose full post office address is 411 Roosevelt Avenue, Suite 304, Ottawa, ON K2A 3X9, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Berdeko Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is 411 Roosevelt Avenue, Suite 304, Ottawa, ON K2A 3X9, all my right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to the inventions relating to "Method of Reclaiming Carbonaceous Materials from Scrap Tires and Products Derived Therefrom" and "Pyrolytic Carbon Black and Polymer Composites Manufactured Therefrom" as fully described and claimed in the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A, for such inventions, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in Canada and all foreign countries, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said application, in Canada, and countries foreign to Canada, including any reissues and extensions thereof.

And for the above-named consideration, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said **Berdeko Technologies Inc.**, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said inventions and improvements, in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand: this 26th day of March, 2015.

DONOSTI INVESTMENTS INC.

Per:

Mame: Alex Cunningham Title: President

CERTIFICATE

City of Ottawa)
Province of Ontario)

On this 26th day of March, 2015 appeared before me in person the above and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.

Name: Patrick W. Murray Notary Public

Province of Ontario

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Patent Number
Method of Reclaiming Therefrom	Carbonaceous Materials from So	crap Tires and Products Derived
Canada	2,689,855	2,689,855
China	201080011255.8	
Europe	10 755 348.9	
India	6603/DELNP/2011	
Japan	2012-501087	5515789
United States	12/697,818	7,959,890
United States	13/095,026	8,349,285
Pyrolytic Carbon Blac	 k and Polymer Composites Manu	 factured Therefrom
United States	61/602,864	(expired)
United States	13/775,134	8,871,840
United States	14/524,330	
Canada	2,807,851	

PATENT REEL: 035557 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 05/04/2015